Hydraulic stroke control units
for punching, shearing and
cutting machines
Product data sheet
voith.com
Advantages
 +  Highly dynamic and smooth stroke sequence
 +  High availability and robustness

Ram control unit HSE
Material number
Type code
S-         - 700HSE DFaaaaaaa 213 120 04011025 V X YE /
Electronic control
The ram control units HSE are delivered with an electronic
control, the link between hydraulics and machine control. This
control is adapted to the application. Please refer to the tech-
nical data from the electronic control data sheet.
Electronic control Data sheet
HS2 9.1.1
HS3 9.1.2
27
Hydraulic stroke control unit HSE NG 25 GT
Features
• Highly dynamic punching drive for shortest cycle time
• Smooth stroke operation via hydraulically damped cylinder
ram
• Stable tdc position without drift
• Exact bdc reversing for process-safe stroke operation
• Manually adjustable stroke positions; optionally electrical
(HSP)
• Simple functions with robust valve technique
• Monitored processes with low control complexity
Options
• Ram control unit NG 10 HSE/GT for lower force range
• Ram control unit HSP for programmable stroke positions
• Complete punching systems including power pack
technique
• Additional cylinder stroke lengths
Further specific performance data according to computation
minutes.
Technical data
General
Operating force tdc > 800 N
Cylinder stroke standard 180 mm
Ambient temperature -5 to +50 °C
Mounting position mountable in any position
Hydraulic
System pressure,
low pressure circuit
80 bar
System pressure,
high pressure circuit
260 bar
Hydraulic oil temperature,
operating range
-10 to +70 °C
Hydraulic oil temperature,
performance range
+10 to +60 °C
Viscosity range 10 to 300 mm2/s
Electric
Valve control Voith stroke control HS2
(data sheet: 911)
System of protection
DIN 40050
IP65 with valve plug connected
Hydraulic stroke control unit HSE NG 25 GT
28
Performance diagram
HSE Type Punching force
nominal
[kN]